PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6316848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. SANJAY K. RAO	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART MOBILE INC	
Street Address:	228 HAMILTON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6169789
Patent Number:	6480587
Patent Number:	6882859
Patent Number:	7286502
Patent Number:	7848300
Patent Number:	7929950
Patent Number:	8090356
Patent Number:	8442501
Patent Number:	8447289
Patent Number:	8472927
Patent Number:	8472936
Patent Number:	8472937
Patent Number:	8761739
Patent Number:	8781534
Patent Number:	8824434
Patent Number:	8842653
Patent Number:	8964712
Patent Number:	8977323
Patent Number:	8982863

PATENT REEL: 053876 FRAME: 0356

506270101

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9019946
Patent Number:	9049119
Patent Number:	9049743
Patent Number:	9071454
Patent Number:	9084291
Patent Number:	9166814
Patent Number:	9178984
Patent Number:	9191083
Patent Number:	9301237
Patent Number:	9319075
Patent Number:	9532120
Patent Number:	9614943
Patent Number:	9756168
Patent Number:	10397381
Patent Number:	10469644
Patent Number:	10530907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: contact@smartmobileinc.com

Correspondent Name: SMART MOBILE INC
Address Line 1: 228 HAMILTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNIL K. RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Sunil K. Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sanjay K. Rao to Smart Mobile Inc Assignment Sent#page1.tif source=Sanjay K. Rao to Smart Mobile Inc Assignment Sent#page2.tif source=Sanjay K. Rao to Smart Mobile Inc Assignment Sent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053876 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sanjay K. Rao ("Assignor"), to whatever extent that Assignor as of the date of this Assignment holds any rights in or related to the U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed in the attached Schedule of Assigned Properties ("the Assigned Properties"), does hereby assign and transfer to Smart Mobile Incorporated, a California corporation, with an address of 228 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301 3rd Floor ("Assignee") (i) all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Properties, and (ii) all rights in and to all causes of action related to and rights to enforcement of the Assigned Properties (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, as-yet unfiled or otherwise) including but not limited to rights to pursue damages, enhanced damages, injunctive relief, attorneys' fees and all other remedies for past infringement of any of the Assigned Properties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates hereinafter set forth.

September 16, 2020

Sanjay K. Rao Date

5772

Schedule of Assigned Properties

The Schedule of Assigned Properties includes only those Patents listed herein and not any Issued or Abandoned Continuations in Part of the Patents not listed in the Schedule of Assigned Properties.

Patent
6169789
6480587
6882859
7286502
7848300
7929950
8090356
8442501
8447289
8472927
8472936
8472937
8761739
8781534
8824434
8842653
8964712
8977323
8982863
9019946
9049119

PATENT REEL: 053876 FRAME: 0359

9049743	
9071454	
9084291	
9166814	
9178984	
9191083	
9301237	
9319075	
9532120	
9614943	
9756168	
10397381	
10469644	
10530907	

RECORDED: 09/24/2020

PATENT REEL: 053876 FRAME: 0360